

14th November, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai
Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department
Stock Code – SONATSOFTW

BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai
Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department
Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sirs/Madam,

**SUB: PUBLICATION OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF
YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**REF: REGULATION 47(1)(B) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE
REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015**

Further to our disclosure dated 13th November, 2025, please find enclosed copy of the newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 published in “Navshakthi” (Regional newspaper) and in all India edition of “Business Standard” (English Daily newspaper) on 14th November, 2025.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Sonata Software Limited**

Mangal Kulkarni
Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head Legal

Encl.: As above

Date : 14.11.2025 ADV. SHARMILA PAWAR
Place : Mumbai (Advocate High Court)
Mahi Bungalow, Plot No.22/212,
Sector-V, Charkop, Kandivali (W),
Mumbai-400067. Mobile No.9930923876

Registered Office: 56, New No.77, C. P. Ramaswamy Road, Abhiramapuram, Chennai - 600018
CIN: L65990TN2005PLC071791

₹ In Lakhs						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Unaudited					Audited
Total Income from operations	-	-	7.50	-	7.50	7.50
Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	3.85
Total Income	-	-	7.50	-	7.50	11.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(7.85)	(4.05)	(3.56)	(11.90)	(6.99)	(8.62)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional items)	(7.85)	(4.05)	(3.56)	(11.90)	(6.99)	(8.62)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional items)	(7.85)	(4.05)	(3.56)	(11.90)	(6.99)	(8.62)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the year and other comprehensive income]	(7.85)	(4.05)	(3.56)	(11.90)	(6.99)	(8.62)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: ₹10 per share)	1,428.78	1,428.78	1,428.78	1,428.78	1,428.78	1,428.78
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)						(1,393.10)
Earnings Per Share (Basic) (₹)*	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.08)	(0.05)	(0.06)
Earnings Per Share (Diluted) (₹)*	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.08)	(0.05)	(0.06)
(**Not Annualised except for year ended 31.03.2025)						

- (i) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2025.
- (ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Priyanka Oka
Director
IN: 08066379

Date: November 13, 2025
Place: Mumbai

Regd. Office: 301 A, FLOOR-3, PLOT-8, WADALA UDYOG BHAVAN, SEWREE WADALA ROAD NO 26, WADALA, MUMBAI, MAHARSHTRA, INDIA, 400031 | **Email:** cs.dept@vaaradventures.com | **Website:** www.vaaradventures.com

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30.09.2024	31/03/2025
Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	(4.31)	(6.40)	(3.82)	(10.71)	(10.70)	(11.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(4.31)	(6.40)	(3.82)	(10.71)	(10.70)	(11.35)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1 each)	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves						
Earnings per share (of Re. 1 each)						
(Not Annualised)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Basic & Diluted	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30.09.2024	31/03/2025
Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	(8.48)	(6.42)	(5.94)	(14.87)	(14.90)	(23.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(8.48)	(6.42)	(5.94)	(14.87)	(14.90)	(23.35)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1 each)	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves						
Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each)						
(Not Annualised)	0.000	0.000	0.000	(0.010)	(0.010)	(0.009)
Basic & Diluted	0.000	0.000	0.000	(0.010)	(0.010)	(0.010)

Note: 1) The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors approved the above results at their respective Meetings held on Thursday, November 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025. The detailed consolidated financial results, as well as the detailed standalone financial results for the said period, filed with the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.vaaradventures.com).

For Vaarad Ventures Limited
Sd/-
Leena Doshi
Person & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2025

[Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies
(Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Before the Central Government
Regional Director, Western Region, Mumbai
In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of
Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of Sub-
rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies
(Incorporation) Rules, 2014

PEARL SHELTERS PRIVATE LIMITED
(CIN: U24110MH1990PTC0573D4)
having its Registered Office at
1, PK BUILDING, SANITORIUM LANE
GHATKOPER WEST, MUMBAI-400086
Applicant Company / Petitioner

NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on **04th November, 2025** to enable the Company to change its Registered office from **"State of Maharashtra"** to the **"State of Gujarat"**.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the **MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in)** by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the **Regional Director, Western Region**, at the address, **Everest, 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai-400002** within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the Applicant's Company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned below :-

**1, PK BUILDING, SANITORIUM LANE
GHATKOPER WEST, MUMBAI-400086**

for & on behalf of
PEARL SHELTERS PRIVATE LIMITED
Sd/-
JAYESH HASMUKHLAL PAREKH
(DIRECTOR)
Date : 14.11.2025
Place : Mumbai
DIN: 01779706

Regd. Office: 101, 1st Floor, Shatrunjay Apartment, 28, Sindhi Lane, Nanubhai Desai Road, Mumbai - 400 004.
Email: cs@prakashsteelage.com **Website:** www.prakashsteelage.com
Tel. No.: 022 66134500 **Fax No.:** 022 66134599

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2025

	Q 101 - F 101	Q 102 - F 102
--	---------------	---------------

Figure in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,510.91	1,661.36	1,970.52	4,172.27	3,739.03	7,801.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	11.73	39.95	41.20	51.68	54.62	196.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	11.73	39.95	41.20	51.68	54.62	196.64
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8.72	38.06	27.73	46.78	36.22	129.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising of Profit for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]]	6.00	35.33	27.55	41.33	35.34	118.66
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share : Re.1/- each)	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
7	Earnings per share (Face Value of Share :Re1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
	(a) Basic	0.00	0.02	0.02	0.03	0.02	0.07
	(b) Diluted	0.00	0.02	0.02	0.03	0.02	0.07

- a) The statement of financial results has been prepared with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 with relevant rules issued there under and recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- b) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2025 and have been subjected to a limited review of statutory auditors of the Company.
- c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.prakashtsealage.com) and the Stock Exchange website's (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

By order of the Board

For Prakash Steelage Ltd

Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00286366

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2025

Regd. Office: Flat No 5, Sannidhan, Plot No. 145 Indulal D Bhuvra Marg, Wadala
Mumbai - 400031 . Tel No: 022-35566211
Email: atcomcs@gmail.com Website : www.atcomtech.co.in

PARTICULARS	STANDARDONE					(Rs in Lakhs)
	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30.09.2024	31/03/2025
Revenue from Operations	6.34	0.00	5.40	6.34	5.40	17.92
"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	2.20	(6.82)	(1.59)	(4.62)	(7.90)	(12.66)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	2.20	(6.82)	(1.59)	(4.62)	(7.90)	(12.66)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 10/- each)	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves						
Earnings per share (of Re. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)	0.00	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.010)	(0.010)
Basic & Diluted	0.00	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.010)	(0.010)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30.09.2024	31/03/2025
Revenue from Operations	6.34	0.00	5.40	6.34	5.40	17.92
"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	(40.76)	(6.84)	(1.65)	(47.60)	(7.97)	(18.03)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(40.76)	(6.84)	(1.65)	(47.60)	(7.97)	(18.03)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00	1534.00
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves						
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)	(0.030)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.030)	(0.010)	(0.010)
Basic & Diluted	(0.030)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.030)	(0.010)	(0.010)

Note: 1. The Audit Committee has viewed the above results and the Board of Directors approved the above results at their respective Meetings held on Thursday, November 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025. The detailed consolidated financial results, as well as the detailed standalone financial results for the said period, filed with the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com), www.nseindia.com and the Company's website (www.atcomtech.co.in).

For Atcom Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Chairperson & Managing Director
Vikram Doshi

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2025

**E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF SLUMP
SALE OF ASSETS - CORRIGENDUM**
Email:
liq.agrimaschemicals@gmail.com

This corrigendum is issued in continuation of the E-auction Sale Notice dated 04 Nov 2025, wherein Asset ID 3165 is to be replaced with the Asset IDs 3034+3035+ 3036, to be read together in slump sale, with Auction ID 2025 remaining unchanged. Also bidders need to only register through banknet as 'buyers' and pay the EMD through the banknet platform. Bidders need not send any email intimation or forms to the Liquidator. All other terms and conditions as contained in the E-auction Sale Notice and Process Memorandum remain unchanged.

Issued by Sanjay Kumar Gupta
Liquidator of Agrimas Chemicals Ltd
- in Liquidation
IBBI/IPA-003/ICAI-N 00417/ 2022-
2023/14117
AFA valid till 31 Dec 2025
Date : 14.11.2025
Place: Mumbai

The public in general is hereby informed that Mr. SHAIKH MOHAMMED ASLAM & Mrs. KAUSAR ASLAM SHAIKH have agreed to sell us, the residential flat no:3202, situated on 32nd Floor, Wing-C of building IMPERIAL HEIGHTS, Society : IMPERIAL HEIGHTS TOWER "C" CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. situated at Plot No. 2A, Behind Goregaon Bus Depot, Near BEST Colony, Off. Link Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai - 400 104 admeasuring 1504 sq. ft. carpet area, including 2 car parking claiming that they are the present owners of said property & the said property is free from all encumbrances.

Any person having any rights, title, interest, claim or demand of any nature whatsoever in respect of the said flat, by way of sale, inheritance, possession, succession, mortgage, lien, lease, gift or otherwise howsoever in respect of the same, shall intimate the objection in writing alongwith the documentary proof thereof, to the undersigned within seven days from the date of publication of this notice or else we will proceed to conclude the negotiations. Any such claims by anyone shall not be considered and shall be deemed to have been waived and for abandoned and no claim regarding the same shall be entertained after 7 days.

Rajesh Rajpal, Munisha Rajpal
G-135, Floor -2, Tarapore Garden,
Oshiwara, Andheri West,
Mumbai-400053

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2025

Registered Office: 208, T.V. Industrial Estate, S.K. Ahire Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.
Corporate Office: Sonata Towers, Global Village, RVCE Post,
Mysore Road, Bengaluru - 560 059

(₹ In lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter ended 30-09-2025	Quarter ended 30-06-2025	Quarter ended 30-09-2024	Six months ended 30-09-2025	Six months ended 30-09-2024	Year ended 31-03-2025	Quarter ended 30-09-2025	Quarter ended 30-06-2025	Quarter ended 30-09-2024	Six months ended 30-09-2025	Six months ended 30-09-2024	Year ended 31-03-2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	30,640	27,857	23,526	58,497	48,421	99,131	2,11,930	2,96,518	2,16,983	5,08,448	4,69,726	10,15,725
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax	16,043	3,657	16,603	19,700	20,231	23,477	16,359	15,271	14,434	31,630	28,609	57,366
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax attributable to:												
Owners of the Company	14,677	2,269	16,454	16,946	18,985	21,377	12,019	10,934	10,649	22,953	21,213	42,467
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to:												
Owners of the Company	14,374	2,232	16,082	16,606	19,154	21,258	12,053	11,340	9,939	23,393	21,269	41,561
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet	77,554	77,554	67,893	77,554	67,893	77,554	1,67,818	1,67,818	1,37,854	1,67,818	1,37,854	1,67,818
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 1/- each)	2,774	2,777	2,776	2,774	2,776	2,776	2,774	2,777	2,776	2,774	2,776	2,776
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each)												
Basic (in ₹)	5.29	0.82	5.93	6.10	6.84	7.70	4.33	3.94	3.84	8.27	7.64	15.30
Diluted (in ₹)	5.29	0.82	5.92	6.10	6.83	7.69	4.33	3.94	3.83	8.27	7.63	15.28

1. The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated financials results prepared in accordance with Ind AS for the quarter and six months period ended September 30, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the quarter and six months period ended September 30, 2025 financial results are available on the Company's website at 'www.sonata-software.com' and also on the website of BSE Limited at 'www.bseindia.com' and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at 'www.nseindia.com'. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025.
4. Based on the financial performance of the Company, the Board at its meeting held today, approved an interim dividend of ₹ 1.25/- (125% on par value of ₹ 1/-) per share.



Mumbai
November 13, 2025

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
SANJAY K ASHER
CHAIRMAN